



**TOWN OF MOUNT PLEASANT
GENERAL FUND**

Fiscal Period FY21
Current Period Dec-20

EXPENDITURE ACCOUNTS	BUDGETED	CURRENT	YEAR TO DATE	ENCUMBRANCE	REMAINING BALANCE	PCT
01500 General Government	3,724,139.00	335,137.10	1,536,386.77	65,354.65	2,122,397.58	57
01501 Finance and Corporate Services	3,370,116.00	426,809.55	1,642,987.06	69,341.05	1,657,787.89	49
01502 Non departmental	12,616,133.00	341,105.86	4,455,422.63	6,697.13	8,154,013.24	65
02100 Police Department	17,349,414.00	1,929,046.41	8,224,931.87	243,086.88	8,881,395.25	51
02200 Fire Department	12,380,632.00	1,364,988.94	5,813,384.32	96,198.52	6,471,049.16	52
03001 Public Services Department	13,624,180.00	1,295,768.76	5,780,496.96	1,011,707.46	6,831,975.58	50
03101 Engineering and Development Services	3,274,909.00	390,483.27	1,029,845.30	116,303.92	2,128,759.78	65
04200 Municipal Court	1,046,463.00	127,463.82	502,260.95	6,426.03	537,776.02	51
04600 Legal Department	1,274,829.00	77,620.29	425,541.88	122,398.48	726,888.64	57
05101 Recreation Department	7,576,186.00	683,777.85	3,100,819.54	132,873.21	4,342,493.25	57
08001 Planning, Land Use and Neighborhoods	2,414,551.00	235,578.75	1,365,022.70	85,229.18	964,299.12	40
00000 Transfers Out	15,158,593.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	15,158,593.00	100
REPORT TOTAL NETS	93,810,145.00	7,207,780.60	33,877,099.98	1,955,616.51	57,977,428.51	

REVENUE ACCOUNTS	BUDGETED	CURRENT	YEAR TO DATE	ENCUMBRANCE	REMAINING BALANCE	PCT
41100 Property and Other Taxes	40,058,952.00	3,981,221.15	8,909,649.71	0.00	31,149,302.29	78
41800 Federal Revenue	546,345.00	4,560,569.35	4,717,813.70	0.00	-4,171,468.70	-764
41900 State Revenue	2,034,708.00	0.00	760,323.33	0.00	1,274,384.67	63
42200 Local Revenue	488,879.00	603,184.00	623,672.95	0.00	-134,793.95	-28
42300 Fines & Forfeitures	476,976.00	40,736.38	230,384.34	0.00	246,591.66	52
42400 Licenses & Permits	32,780,517.00	473,391.36	30,442,060.79	0.00	2,338,456.21	7
43000 Charges for Services	4,458,409.00	264,195.41	1,696,773.62	0.00	2,761,635.38	62
43400 Rental Fees	397,902.00	7,893.90	113,127.26	0.00	284,774.74	72
44000 Interest	452,126.00	10,546.66	73,750.16	0.00	378,375.84	84
46000 Other Revenue	135,349.00	9,037.95	75,349.08	0.00	59,999.92	44
47000 Proceeds from Sale of Property	137,500.00	3,210.78	367,343.78	0.00	-229,843.78	-167
48100 Revenue Reserves	5,135,490.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	5,135,490.00	100
49000 Operating Transfers In	6,706,992.00	0.00	2,991,779.00	0.00	3,715,213.00	55
REPORT TOTAL NETS	93,810,145.00	9,953,986.94	51,002,027.72	0.00	42,808,117.28	

These financial statements are not audited or complete. Not all accruals and adjustments have been recorded.